
#  Kansas (0-1, 0-0 Big 12) -vs- #  UTRGV (1-0, 0-0 Southland)
02/13/2026 at Edinburg, TX (UTRGV Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Thayer, Harrison (1-0)
Loss: Voegele, Dominic (0-1)
HBP: Voegele, Dominic, Carr, Kannon
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Javier Cantu First: Matthew Hanson Third Base: Jared Higdon 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 5,863   Weather: Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kansas 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0
UTRGV 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 7 2

Kansas 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bach, Jordan rf 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
Ballinger, Brady lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Mungarrieta, Augusto c 5 0 2 0 0 2 3
Osoria, Dariel 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
LeBlanc, Tyson ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dykhoff, Josh 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Soliz Jr., Max dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Schlotterback, Dylan 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Baldridge, Cade cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
    Cook, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carr, Kannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 10 3 3 11 8

2B: Ballinger, Brady (1); Bach, Jordan (1); Baldridge, Cade (1)
HR: Bach, Jordan (1)

UTRGV 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza Gongora, Rocco cf 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Janner, Evan cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Villescas, Diego ss 4 0 0 1 1 2 0
Raygoza, Armani 1b 3 1 1 2 2 2 0
Moomau, Easton 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
Ramirez, Julius dh 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
Fischer, Chayton c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Williams, Thomas 2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
Carter, Cameron lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Edinger, Ethan PH/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Whitfield, Damien rf/lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
    Garcia, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thayer, Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 7 7 8 14 9

2B: Williams, Thomas (1)
HR: Williams, Thomas (1); Raygoza, Armani (1)
SB: Whitfield, Damien (1)
CS: Janner, Evan (1)
HBP: Fischer, Chayton (1); Garza Gongora, Rocco (1)
E: Villescas, Diego (2)
DP: 1

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Voegele, Dominic (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 5 5 4 8 0 0 1 0 12 17 1 0 77
Cook, Mason 1.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 37
Carr, Kannon 3.2 1 0 0 2 6 1 0 1 1 12 15 3 2 56
Totals 7 7 7 8 14 1 0 2 1 30 40 5 4 170

UTRGV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lopez, Sergio 1.1 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 0 33
Garcia, Anthony 2.2 5 2 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 12 13 0 2 59
Thayer, Harrison (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 4 68
Totals 10 4 3 3 11 1 0 0 0 36 39 8 6 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Kansas - Top of 1st KU RGV
Bach,Jordan homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 0
Ballinger,Brady singled to shallow center field (1-0 B). 1 0
Mungarrieta,Augusto singled to shallow center field (1-2 BKS); Ballinger,Brady advanced to second base. 1 0
Osoria,Dariel struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 0
LeBlanc,Tyson struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 1 0
Dykhoff,Josh flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 SSB). 1 0

UTRGV - Bottom of 1st KU RGV
GarzaGongora,Rocco struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 1 0
Villescas,Diego struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Raygoza,Armani struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0

Kansas - Top of 2nd KU RGV
SolizJr,Max struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 1 0
Schlotterback,Dylan walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 1 0
RGV pitching change: Garcia,Anthony replaces Lopez,Sergio. 1 0
Baldridge,Cade doubled down the right field line (2-1 BBK); Schlotterback,Dylan advanced from first base to
third base. 1 0
Bach,Jordan singled in the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Schlotterback,Dylan scored; Baldridge,Cade advanced to
third base. 2 0
Bach,Jordan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Ballinger,Brady struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFS). 2 0
Mungarrieta,Augusto struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 2 0

UTRGV - Bottom of 2nd KU RGV
Moomau,Easton struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0
Ramirez,Julius singled to right center (1-1 BK). 2 0
Fischer,Chayton infield singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Ramirez,Julius advanced to second base. 2 0
Williams,Thomas walked (3-2 BBFFFBFFFB); Ramirez,Julius advanced to third base; Fischer,Chayton
advanced to second base. 2 0
Carter,Cameron struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 0
Whitfield,Damien walked, RBI (3-2 FBFBBB); Ramirez,Julius scored; Fischer,Chayton advanced to third
base; Williams,Thomas advanced to second base. 2 1
GarzaGongora,Rocco hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KFB); Fischer,Chayton scored; Williams,Thomas advanced to
third base; Whitfield,Damien advanced to second base. 2 2
Villescas,Diego walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBFBFB); Williams,Thomas scored; Whitfield,Damien advanced to third
base; GarzaGongora,Rocco advanced to second base. 2 3
Raygoza,Armani walked, RBI (3-2 SBBBKB); Whitfield,Damien scored; GarzaGongora,Rocco advanced to
third base; Villescas,Diego advanced to second base. 2 4
Moomau,Easton struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 4

Kansas - Top of 3rd KU RGV
Osoria,Dariel struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 4
LeBlanc,Tyson struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 4
Dykhoff,Josh walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 4
SolizJr,Max grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4

UTRGV - Bottom of 3rd KU RGV
Ramirez,Julius struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 2 4
Fischer,Chayton lined out to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 2 4
Williams,Thomas homered to deep left field (386 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-1 KB). 2 5
Carter,Cameron struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 2 5



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 4th KU RGV
Schlotterback,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 5
Baldridge,Cade struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 5
Bach,Jordan doubled to left center (3-2 FBBBK). 2 5
Ballinger,Brady doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 SFBBF); Bach,Jordan scored from second base. 3 5
RGV defensive substitution: Janner,Evan replaces GarzaGongora,Rocco at cf 3 5
Mungarrieta,Augusto singled to short (1-2 FKBF); Ballinger,Brady advanced from second base, scored on
play and a throwing error by Villescas,Diego (E6), unearned; Mungarrieta,Augusto advanced to second base
on play and error. 4 5
Mungarrieta,Augusto out at second base, p to 2b, picked off. 4 5

UTRGV - Bottom of 4th KU RGV
KU pitching change: Cook,Mason replaces Voegele,Dominic. 4 5
Whitfield,Damien grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (0-2 SFF). 4 5
Janner,Evan walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 4 5
Janner,Evan out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 4 5
Villescas,Diego fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KKBFB). 4 5

Kansas - Top of 5th KU RGV
RGV pitching change: Thayer,Harrison replaces Garcia,Anthony. 4 5
Osoria,Dariel flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 5
LeBlanc,Tyson flied out to rf (3-2 SKBBB). 4 5
Dykhoff,Josh fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 FBBFF). 4 5

UTRGV - Bottom of 5th KU RGV
Raygoza,Armani homered to left field (363 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-2 FBK). 4 6
Moomau,Easton grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 4 6
Ramirez,Julius walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 6
Fischer,Chayton singled to third base (0-2 FF); Ramirez,Julius advanced to second base. 4 6
Williams,Thomas doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 KFB); Ramirez,Julius scored from second base;
Fischer,Chayton advanced from first base to third base. 4 7
KU pitching change: Carr,Kannon replaces Cook,Mason. 4 7
Carter,Cameron struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 7
Whitfield,Damien struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 7

Kansas - Top of 6th KU RGV
SolizJr,Max grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-2 KS). 4 7
Schlotterback,Dylan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 7
Baldridge,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 7

UTRGV - Bottom of 6th KU RGV
Janner,Evan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 7
Villescas,Diego struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 7
Raygoza,Armani struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 4 7

Kansas - Top of 7th KU RGV
Bach,Jordan singled to right center (0-2 KFF). 4 7
Ballinger,Brady grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Bach,Jordan out at 2B on
the play, 3b to 2b, in a double play. 4 7
Mungarrieta,Augusto struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 7

UTRGV - Bottom of 7th KU RGV
Moomau,Easton flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-1 KBB). 4 7



Ramirez,Julius struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 7
Fischer,Chayton hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 4 7
Williams,Thomas grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 8th KU RGV
Osoria,Dariel reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Villescas,Diego (E6) (0-2 KFF). 4 7
LeBlanc,Tyson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Osoria,Dariel advanced to second base. 4 7
Dykhoff,Josh popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 BKSF). 4 7
SolizJr,Max walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 7
Schlotterback,Dylan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 7

UTRGV - Bottom of 8th KU RGV
RGV substitution: Edinger,Ethan pinch hitting for Carter,Cameron. 4 7
Edinger,Ethan walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 4 7
Edinger,Ethan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 7
Whitfield,Damien singled to shallow right field (1-2 FFFB); Edinger,Ethan advanced to third base. 4 7
Whitfield,Damien stole second base. 4 7
Janner,Evan struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 4 7
Villescas,Diego lined out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KFBBBFF). 4 7
Raygoza,Armani intentionally walked (0-0). 4 7
Moomau,Easton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 7

Kansas - Top of 9th KU RGV
RGV position change: Edinger,Ethan remains in the game at rf 4 7
RGV position change: Whitfield,Damien now playing lf from rf 4 7
Baldridge,Cade singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 7
Bach,Jordan popped up to the infield putout by p (2-1 BBK). 4 7
Ballinger,Brady flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BBSK). 4 7
Mungarrieta,Augusto fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 4 7

UTRGV - Bottom of 9th KU RGV


